Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trader 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Yoshinori MATSUI	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Yoshinori MATSUI	
Yoshinori MATSUI	
8.1.02	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Elpida Memory, Inc. Legiple Memory,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No
3. Nature of conveyance:	11
Assignment	2-1, Yaesu 2-chome,
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na☐ Other	Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan
	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date:July 29, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde	pers attached?
concerning document should be mailed: Katten Muchin Zavis Rosenman Name:	7. Total fee (37 CER 3.41) \$
Internal Address:	Enclosed
michial / waroos	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
575 Madison Avennue Street Address:	8. Deposit account number: 50-1290
New York New York 10022-2 City:Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregins a true copy of the original document. Thomas J. Bean	going information is true and correct and any attached copy August 1, 2002
	Date

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. NECG 19.875

			ntor, ASSIGNOI		ain new a	nd useful inventi	on in :
or which							
check one)	[x]	an application	ris being filed co	ncurrently herewi	t in		
	[]			ne United States v		n	
	[]		plication Serial N				
nd WHERE			Elpida Memor				
aving a plac		isiness at	2-1, Yaesu 2	-chome, Chu	-ku, To	okyo, Japan	
							, ASSIGNEE the said application:
recred and seguccessors, lead United Swhich may be	et over egal re states: be granding invelopment of the agrees of insigns was renedustriated and the condustriated and state of the condustriated and state of the condustriated as SSIGI I, and see the condustriated as th	and by these presentatives a application and nted thereon a ag, without limition in any control of the dorage of t	presents does her and assigns, the end assigns, the end all divisions, repund all reissues a station, all application, all applications or the same the for the same the station, incompanies to laws of the ty protection, incompanied for said in the same thereof; requests the Companies foreign to the tection on application assigns, in acceptance and agrees that the any agreement overnants and agree any facts known and, continuing, the said ASSIGNEE, on in all countries.	reby sell, assign, tire right, title an newals and continued at the self of the temperature of the temperatu	transfer are interest in uations the creof; and utility more the Protest any such imitation, ountry or ents and Those duty aid, to issue terms of the convey the communication, application, applications and the communication, application, applications and the communication, applications and the convention, application, applications applications applications applications applications.	nd set over, unto in, to and under the creof, and all Pard all application odels, and design tates, together with a said United States of Industrial application is fill patents, utility recountries foreign. Trademarks of the it is to issue part to the same to the instrument, the entire interestant to the said A and testify in anytices.	thas sold, assigned, transthe said ASSIGNEE, its he said invention, and the tents of the United States as for industrial property is which may hereafter be with the right to file such a tes application under the al Property, or any other led, as may be applicable; models, inventor's certificate the United States and the United States and the United States, and any tents or other evidence or the said ASSIGNEE, its therein assigned, and has a SSIGNEE, its successors, a legal proceeding, sign all ghtful oaths, and generally igns, to obtain and enforce
		or first invente	VACIITI	NORI MATSUI	*		
Inventor's			yplings		<u>i </u>	Date	July 29, 2002
		Tokvo. Jar	an			Citizenship	Japanese
Residence		/ -	pida Memory	, Inc., 2-1,	Yaesu	2-chome, Ch	uo-ku,
Post Office	: Addr	Tokyo	Japan Japan				
Full name	of sec	ond joint inven	tor, if any			Date	
Cnd In	ventor	'e cionature					
Residence						Creation p.	
Post Offic	c Add	ress					
4.1	س ۽ ه	<u></u>	Takashi (zama E	e de la companya de l		Turan

RECORDED: 08/01/2002

PATENT REEL: 013167 FRAME: 0329